Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District

Brad Poiriez, Executive Director 14306 Park Avenue, Victorville, CA 92392-2310 760.245.1661 • Fax 760.245.2699 www.MDAQMD.ca.gov • @MDAQMD



GOVERNING BOARD

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULAR MEETING *** ***JULY 24, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Governing Board of the Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District (District), scheduled for Monday, <u>July</u> <u>24, 2023</u> at 10:00 a.m., <u>has been canceled.</u>

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the date of the next regular meeting of the Governing Board is set for **Monday, August 28, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

SAID MEETING will be conducted in the Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District Board Chambers, 14306 Park Avenue, Victorville, CA 92392. Interested persons may attend and submit oral and/or written comments/statements at the meeting. It is requested that written comments/statements be submitted prior to the meeting. A copy of the Agenda will be duly posted in the main lobby of the District's Office located at 14306 Park Avenue, Victorville, CA, 92392 and at <u>www.mdaqmd.ca.gov</u> for viewing.

MOJAVE DESERT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

DEANNA HERNANDEZ

SENIOR EXECUTIVE ANALYST – CONFIDENTIAL PHONE: (760) 245-1661 EXT. 6244

MAILED & POSTED: Thursday, July 6, 2023.

MOJAVE DESERT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Brad Poiriez, Executive Director

14306 Park Avenue, Victorville, CA 92392-2310 • 760.245.1661 • Fax 760.245.2022 • www.MDAQMD.ca.gov • @MDAQMD

City of	Town of	City of	City of	City of	City of	County of	County of	City of	City of	Town of
ADELANTO	APPLE VALLEY	BARSTOW	BLYTHE	HESPERIA	NEEDLES	RIVERSIDE	SAN BERNARDINO	TWENTYNINE PALMS	VICTORVILLE	YUCCA VALLEY